
Tentative Schedule for Academic Year 2025-26 
 

DATE DAY Programme/Event 

01/04/25 Tuesday New Academic Year 2025-26 begins for Class Ito VIII 

06/04/25 Sunday Ram Navami- Holiday 

14/04/25 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti- Holiday 

18/04/25 Friday Good Friday- Holiday  

19/04/25 Saturday  PTM- Class I- XII  

*23/04/25- 30/04/25  Periodic Test I – Class IX, X & XII 

01/05/25 Thursday Maharashtra Day (NIWD) 

02/05/25 Friday Summer Vacation begins -Classes- I- XII 

05/06/25 Thursday School re-opens after summer Vacation for Class X & XII 

06/06/25 Friday PTM – Class IX, X & XII 

07/06/25 Saturday Bakri ID- Holiday 

09/06/25 Monday School re-opens after summer Vacation for Class I- IX & XI 

21/06/25 Saturday International Yoga Day Celebration 

05/07/25 Saturday Nakshatra Exhibition 

*14/07/25-19/07/25  Periodic Test – I – Class I- VIII & XI 

Periodic Test II – Class IX – X & XII 

06/07/25 Sunday Muharram - Holiday 

02/08/25 Saturday PTM for Class I- XII 

09/08/25 Saturday Raksha Bandhan - Holiday  

15/08/25 Friday Independence Day Celebration (NIWD) 

16/08/25 Saturday Gopalkala- Holiday 

27/08/25-30/08/25 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi- Holiday 

05/09/25 Friday Id-E-Milad- Holiday 

06/09/25 Saturday Anant Chaturdashi- Holiday 

11/09/25- 30/09/25  Mid Term Examination begins –Class I -XII 

02/10/25 Thursday Dassera/ Gandhi Jayanti- Holiday 

10/10/25 Friday Founder’s Day Celebration 

11/10/25 Saturday Result Day- Term 1 – Class I – XII 

Kalaeidoscope- Art Exhibition 

16/10/25- 26/10/25  Diwali Break 

05/11/25 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti- Holiday 

November  Sports day & Carnival 

06/12/25 Saturday PTM – Class I – XII - IT Expo’25 

10/12/25-22/12/25  Pre Board I- Class X & XII 

15/12/25-20/12/25  Periodic Test – II – Class I- VIII & XI 

Periodic Test III – Class IX  

25/12/25- 01/01/26  Christmas Break 

02/01/26 Friday School reopens after Christmas Break 

03/01/26 Saturday PTM- Class I - XII 

*05/01/26- 16/01/26  Preboard II- Class X & XII 

26/01/25 Monday Republic Day Celebration (NIWD) 

07/02/26-09/02/26 Saturday/Monday Annual Practical – Class IX 

10/02/26-13/02/26  Annual Practical – Class XI 

15/02/26 Sunday Mahashivratri- Holiday 

*16/02/26-13/03/26  Annual Exam- Class I -XII  

18/02/26 Wednesday   Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Celebration 

19/02/26 Thursday   Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti – Holiday 

04/03/26 Wednesday Holi- Holiday 

14/03/26 Saturday Result Day- Class VIII, IX & XI 

16/03/26 Monday New Session begins- Class X & XII 

19/03/26 Thursday Gudi Padwa- Holiday 

20/03/26 Friday Result Day- Class I- VIII 

21/03/26 Saturday Ramzan Eid- Holiday 

23/03/26 Monday New Session begins- Class IX 

27/03/26 Friday Ram Navami- Holiday 

01/04/26 Wednesday New Session begins- Class I - VIII 
 


